## Pakistan Olympic Association

PRESIDENT

Syed Mohammad Abid Qadri Gillani Cell: +92-300-8448411



SECRETARY GENERAL
Muhammad Khalid Mahmood
Cell: +92-300-9462502

POA-079/MOS/039 20 February 2024

The Secretaries Generals / Directors National Sports Federations / Provincial Olympic / Other Associations / Services and Departments Affiliated with POA

## ANOC Dream Together Master Program 2024-2025 - Seoul National University

Dear Madam/Sir,

I am pleased to inform that ANOC offers, for this year again, ten scholarships to former and current sport administrators or athletes with higher education qualifications (Bachelor's degree or higher) and English proficiency who would like to enroll in this program of sport management.

The Dream Together Master is operated within the Global Sport Management Graduate Programme at the Seoul National University. Scheduled to commence from late August 2024 through June 2026, participants will spend 17 months in the Republic of Korea.

You are requested to kindly nominate suitable person who meet the minimum given criteria for "Dream Together Master Program" and send completed Application Form along with all necessary documents to POA Secretariat latest by **1**<sup>ST</sup>**March 2024** for onward submission to ANOC.

- 1. Former and current sport administrators or athletes
- 2. Applicant and both parents of the applicant must be of non-Korean nationality
- 3. Bachelor's degree or higher (in any field)
- 4. Sufficient command of both spoken and written English to take classes conducted entirely in English
- 5. Potential and passion for sport management
- 6. Good health both physically and mentally to successfully complete the program

Admission Guide – Dream Together Master Program along with Application and relevant forms are <u>attached</u> for further perusal and necessary action please.

Thanks for your understanding and cooperation.

Best regards,

Muhammad Khalid Mahmood

Secretary General

Pakistan Olympic Association

## Copy to:-

- Syed Mohammad Abid Qadri Gillani ,President POA
- Manager, Media & Marketing POA for uploading on POA Website
- Master File.